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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

UNITED KINGDOM, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1981-1983

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,012203 0,012129 100000,0 1212,9 71,06
1 0,000823 0,000822 98787,1 81,2 70,93
2 0,000490 0,000490 98705,9 48,3 69,99
3 0,000390 0,000390 98657,5 38,5 69,03
4 0,000346 0,000346 98619,0 34,1 68,05
5 0,000294 0,000294 98584,9 29,0 67,08
6 0,000295 0,000295 98555,9 29,1 66,10
7 0,000260 0,000259 98526,9 25,6 65,11
8 0,000252 0,000252 98501,3 24,9 64,13
9 0,000239 0,000239 98476,4 23,6 63,15
10 0,000227 0,000227 98452,9 22,4 62,16
11 0,000265 0,000265 98430,5 26,1 61,18
12 0,000265 0,000265 98404,4 26,1 60,19
13 0,000302 0,000302 98378,3 29,7 59,21
14 0,000360 0,000360 98348,6 35,4 58,23
15 0,000438 0,000438 98313,2 43,0 57,25
16 0,000559 0,000559 98270,2 54,9 56,27
17 0,000949 0,000948 98215,3 93,1 55,30
18 0,001021 0,001021 98122,2 100,2 54,35
19 0,001010 0,001009 98022,0 98,9 53,41
20 0,000997 0,000997 97923,1 97,6 52,46
21 0,000848 0,000848 97825,5 82,9 51,52
22 0,000867 0,000866 97742,6 84,7 50,56
23 0,000816 0,000816 97657,9 79,7 49,60
24 0,000819 0,000818 97578,2 79,9 48,64
25 0,000828 0,000827 97498,3 80,7 47,68
26 0,000876 0,000875 97417,7 85,3 46,72
27 0,000858 0,000858 97332,4 83,5 45,76
28 0,000868 0,000868 97248,9 84,4 44,80
29 0,000900 0,000900 97164,5 87,4 43,84
30 0,000943 0,000943 97077,1 91,5 42,88
31 0,000938 0,000938 96985,6 91,0 41,92
32 0,001015 0,001014 96894,6 98,3 40,96



33 0,001006 0,001005 96796,4 97,3 40,00
34 0,001051 0,001051 96699,0 101,6 39,04
35 0,001166 0,001165 96597,4 112,5 38,08
36 0,001203 0,001202 96484,9 116,0 37,12
37 0,001359 0,001358 96368,9 130,8 36,17
38 0,001497 0,001496 96238,1 143,9 35,21
39 0,001642 0,001641 96094,2 157,7 34,27
40 0,001976 0,001974 95936,5 189,4 33,32
41 0,002187 0,002185 95747,1 209,2 32,39
42 0,002410 0,002407 95537,9 230,0 31,46
43 0,002580 0,002577 95307,9 245,6 30,53
44 0,002946 0,002941 95062,3 279,6 29,61
45 0,003440 0,003434 94782,7 325,5 28,69
46 0,003786 0,003779 94457,2 356,9 27,79
47 0,004338 0,004329 94100,2 407,3 26,89
48 0,004739 0,004728 93692,9 442,9 26,01
49 0,005521 0,005506 93249,9 513,4 25,13
50 0,006106 0,006087 92736,5 564,5 24,27
51 0,006692 0,006670 92172,0 614,8 23,41
52 0,007685 0,007656 91557,2 700,9 22,57
53 0,008786 0,008747 90856,3 794,8 21,74
54 0,009867 0,009818 90061,5 884,2 20,92
55 0,011107 0,011046 89177,3 985,0 20,13
56 0,012250 0,012176 88192,3 1073,8 19,35
57 0,013983 0,013886 87118,5 1209,7 18,58
58 0,015348 0,015231 85908,8 1308,5 17,83
59 0,017047 0,016903 84600,3 1430,0 17,10
60 0,018806 0,018631 83170,3 1549,5 16,39
61 0,019989 0,019791 81620,7 1615,3 15,69
62 0,022565 0,022314 80005,4 1785,2 14,99
63 0,024959 0,024651 78220,2 1928,2 14,33
64 0,027943 0,027558 76292,0 2102,4 13,67
65 0,030302 0,029850 74189,6 2214,6 13,05
66 0,032651 0,032126 71975,0 2312,3 12,43
67 0,036153 0,035511 69662,7 2473,8 11,83
68 0,039913 0,039132 67188,9 2629,3 11,25
69 0,043547 0,042619 64559,6 2751,5 10,69
70 0,048216 0,047081 61808,1 2910,0 10,14
71 0,052659 0,051308 58898,1 3022,0 9,61
72 0,058333 0,056680 55876,2 3167,1 9,11
73 0,064574 0,062555 52709,1 3297,2 8,63
74 0,070520 0,068118 49411,9 3365,9 8,17
75 0,076747 0,073910 46046,1 3403,3 7,73
76 0,083608 0,080253 42642,8 3422,2 7,30
77 0,091326 0,087338 39220,6 3425,4 6,90
78 0,100515 0,095705 35795,1 3425,8 6,51
79 0,109635 0,103937 32369,4 3364,4 6,15
80 0,119290 0,112575 29005,0 3265,2 5,80
81 0,129914 0,121990 25739,7 3140,0 5,47
82 0,142717 0,133211 22599,8 3010,5 5,17
83 0,153547 0,142599 19589,2 2793,4 4,88
84 0,167733 0,154754 16795,8 2599,2 4,61



85 0,179508 0,164723 14196,6 2338,5 4,36
86 0,195540 0,178125 11858,1 2112,2 4,13
87 0,209340 0,189505 9745,9 1846,9 3,91
88 0,226166 0,203189 7899,0 1605,0 3,71
89 0,241925 0,215819 6294,0 1358,4 3,53
90 0,244690 0,218017 4935,6 1076,1 3,36
91 0,262385 0,231954 3859,6 895,2 3,16
92 0,290240 0,253458 2964,3 751,3 2,96
93 0,308391 0,267192 2213,0 591,3 2,80
94 0,342730 0,292590 1621,7 474,5 2,63
95 0,364064 0,307998 1147,2 353,3 2,52
96 0,386903 0,324188 793,9 257,4 2,41
97 0,388700 0,325449 536,5 174,6 2,33
98 0,407025 0,338197 361,9 122,4 2,22
99 0,415418 0,343972 239,5 82,4 2,09
100 0,477754 0,385634 157,1 60,6 1,93
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EXPECTATION OF LIFE

UNITED KINGDOM, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1981-1983

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,009364 0,009320 100000,0 932,0 77,02
1 0,000686 0,000686 99068,0 67,9 76,74
2 0,000437 0,000437 99000,0 43,3 75,79
3 0,000286 0,000286 98956,8 28,3 74,83
4 0,000261 0,000261 98928,5 25,8 73,85
5 0,000221 0,000221 98902,6 21,8 72,87
6 0,000217 0,000217 98880,8 21,5 71,88
7 0,000186 0,000186 98859,3 18,4 70,90
8 0,000179 0,000179 98841,0 17,7 69,91
9 0,000156 0,000156 98823,3 15,4 68,92
10 0,000187 0,000187 98807,9 18,4 67,94
11 0,000165 0,000165 98789,5 16,3 66,95
12 0,000177 0,000177 98773,2 17,5 65,96
13 0,000195 0,000195 98755,7 19,3 64,97
14 0,000225 0,000225 98736,4 22,3 63,98
15 0,000251 0,000251 98714,1 24,7 63,00
16 0,000291 0,000291 98689,4 28,7 62,01
17 0,000324 0,000324 98660,7 31,9 61,03
18 0,000350 0,000350 98628,8 34,5 60,05
19 0,000331 0,000331 98594,3 32,6 59,07
20 0,000354 0,000354 98561,7 34,9 58,09
21 0,000334 0,000334 98526,7 32,9 57,11
22 0,000331 0,000331 98493,8 32,6 56,13
23 0,000338 0,000338 98461,2 33,3 55,15
24 0,000336 0,000336 98427,9 33,1 54,17
25 0,000395 0,000395 98394,8 38,8 53,19
26 0,000411 0,000410 98356,0 40,4 52,21
27 0,000431 0,000430 98315,6 42,3 51,23
28 0,000441 0,000441 98273,3 43,3 50,25
29 0,000461 0,000461 98230,0 45,2 49,27
30 0,000522 0,000521 98184,7 51,2 48,29
31 0,000556 0,000556 98133,5 54,5 47,32
32 0,000603 0,000602 98079,0 59,1 46,34



33 0,000638 0,000637 98019,9 62,5 45,37
34 0,000691 0,000690 97957,4 67,6 44,40
35 0,000772 0,000772 97889,8 75,6 43,43
36 0,000857 0,000857 97814,3 83,8 42,46
37 0,000890 0,000890 97730,5 87,0 41,50
38 0,001062 0,001061 97643,5 103,6 40,54
39 0,001122 0,001122 97539,9 109,4 39,58
40 0,001279 0,001278 97430,4 124,5 38,62
41 0,001396 0,001395 97305,9 135,7 37,67
42 0,001578 0,001577 97170,2 153,2 36,72
43 0,001734 0,001733 97016,9 168,1 35,78
44 0,001985 0,001983 96848,8 192,0 34,84
45 0,002236 0,002234 96656,8 215,9 33,91
46 0,002424 0,002421 96440,9 233,4 32,99
47 0,002754 0,002750 96207,5 264,6 32,06
48 0,003028 0,003024 95942,8 290,1 31,15
49 0,003487 0,003481 95652,7 332,9 30,24
50 0,003888 0,003881 95319,8 369,9 29,35
51 0,004034 0,004026 94949,9 382,3 28,46
52 0,004670 0,004659 94567,6 440,6 27,57
53 0,005261 0,005247 94127,0 493,9 26,70
54 0,005767 0,005750 93633,1 538,4 25,84
55 0,006449 0,006428 93094,7 598,4 24,99
56 0,006902 0,006878 92496,3 636,2 24,14
57 0,007659 0,007630 91860,1 700,9 23,31
58 0,008308 0,008274 91159,2 754,2 22,48
59 0,009121 0,009080 90405,0 820,9 21,67
60 0,010268 0,010216 89584,2 915,2 20,86
61 0,010821 0,010763 88669,0 954,3 20,07
62 0,011912 0,011841 87714,6 1038,7 19,28
63 0,013101 0,013016 86676,0 1128,2 18,51
64 0,014634 0,014527 85547,8 1242,8 17,75
65 0,015676 0,015554 84305,0 1311,3 17,00
66 0,017078 0,016934 82993,7 1405,4 16,26
67 0,018909 0,018732 81588,3 1528,3 15,53
68 0,020522 0,020314 80060,0 1626,3 14,82
69 0,022421 0,022172 78433,7 1739,1 14,12
70 0,025386 0,025068 76694,6 1922,6 13,42
71 0,027457 0,027085 74772,0 2025,2 12,76
72 0,030921 0,030450 72746,8 2215,2 12,10
73 0,034042 0,033473 70531,6 2360,9 11,46
74 0,037762 0,037062 68170,8 2526,6 10,84
75 0,042305 0,041429 65644,2 2719,5 10,24
76 0,046670 0,045606 62924,7 2869,8 9,66
77 0,051424 0,050135 60054,9 3010,8 9,10
78 0,057492 0,055886 57044,1 3188,0 8,55
79 0,064230 0,062231 53856,1 3351,5 8,03
80 0,072377 0,069849 50504,6 3527,7 7,53
81 0,080274 0,077176 46976,9 3625,5 7,06
82 0,090436 0,086524 43351,4 3750,9 6,61
83 0,100857 0,096015 39600,5 3802,3 6,18
84 0,112570 0,106572 35798,2 3815,1 5,79



85 0,123786 0,116571 31983,1 3728,3 5,42
86 0,138959 0,129932 28254,8 3671,2 5,07
87 0,152058 0,141314 24583,6 3474,0 4,75
88 0,169436 0,156203 21109,6 3297,4 4,45
89 0,190316 0,173780 17812,2 3095,4 4,18
90 0,196043 0,178542 14716,8 2627,6 3,95
91 0,213026 0,192520 12089,3 2327,4 3,70
92 0,235294 0,210526 9761,8 2055,1 3,47
93 0,253839 0,225250 7706,7 1735,9 3,26
94 0,279850 0,245499 5970,8 1465,8 3,06
95 0,296419 0,258158 4505,0 1163,0 2,89
96 0,322050 0,277384 3342,0 927,0 2,72
97 0,351611 0,299038 2415,0 722,2 2,58
98 0,362489 0,306870 1692,8 519,5 2,46
99 0,364571 0,308361 1173,3 361,8 2,33
100 0,424961 0,350489 811,5 284,4 2,14


